Mayors” Council of Guam
it \o_‘/y/;/;(/g'////%////

March 28, 2025

INVITATION FOR BID MCOG-25-001
48 Month Lease Agreement for Multifunction Color Copier/Printet/Scanner/Print

TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS

Response to Questions from Xerox Corporation, dated: 3/27/25

Question 1:
After review of the bid specifications, Xerox has the following questions/requests.

For item 2.0, can you please confirm that stapling is not required?

Response:
See attached “Amendment #17 dated 3/28/25

Question 2:
For the 1200 x 2400 dpi print resolution, can you please confirm if the print resolution is “true not
emulated or interpolated” (i.e. unenhanced) print resolution as in item 1.17

Response:
See attached “Amendment #17 dated 3/28/25

Question 3:
Xerox requests for an extension of the bid opening from April 4, 2025 10AM to April 11, 2025

10AM. This additional time is needed for Xerox to assemble a more complete bid response with
the best possible pricing.

Response: Amend bid opening date from: Friday, April 4, 2025 at 10AM to now read: Friday,
April 11,2025 at 10AM. All others remain unchanged. (See attached “Amendment #1” dated

3/28/25)
[ ACKNOWLEDEMENT RECEPT OV\
RECEIVED BY: C\[ 3 gx 25
Signature Date: AN[ TA T. CRUZ -
| PRINT NAME: Buyer Supervisor 11

' COMPANY NAME: -

Y | * P.O. Box 786, Hagalia, Guam 96932
ud g Office: (671) 472-6940 / (671) 477-8461  Fax: (671) 477-8777
i ¢ E-Mail: meoogadminé@teleguam.net



